

Resolution 2022-11

A Resolution of the board of directors of the Nederland Fire Protection District to elect top cover clerical or other personnel in the Statewide Defined Benefit Plan administered by FPPA

WHEREAS, the Nederland Fire Protection District provides Fire Suppression, EMS and other emergency services to the town of Nederland and surrounding areas as a combination fire department;

WHEREAS, the fire protection district currently employs personnel whose services are directly related to fire protection and whom are covered by the Statewide Defined Benefit Plan administered by FPPA

WHEREAS, at this time clerical or other personnel whose services are auxiliary to fire protection are not covered by the Statewide Defined Benefit Plan

WHEREAS, the board of the district may elect under Rule 612.01 FPPA Rules and Regulations to cover personnel auxiliary to fire protection employed by the district

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Nederland Fire Protection District shall adopt the measure to

• Elect, pursuant to Rule 612.01, FPPA Rules and Regulations, to provide coverage under the Statewide Defined Benefit Plan to clerical or other personnel whose services are auxiliary to fire protection effective from 1/12/2022.

Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4th Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911. A motion to adopt the foregoing Resolution was duly moved by Director Iain Irwin-Powell and seconded by Director , put to a vote and carried upon the following vote:

Those voting AYE:

Adopted this 16th day of November, 2022

Iain Irwin-Powell, President

Guy Falsetti, Vice President



Nederland Fire Protection District, 650 Lower W 4th Street, PO Box 155, Nederland, CO 80466 Ph: 303-258-9161. In an emergency call 911.